WENMM-1595 (05/01)

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US.S Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10224708	
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Great Lakes Chemical Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1801 Highway 52 N.W. P.O. Box 2200	Name: BioLab Services, Inc.
West Lafayette, IN 47906	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 300 Delaware Ave., 9 <sup>th</sup> Floor DE5403
Execution Date: September 23, 2002	City:Wilmington State:Delaware Zip:19801
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Paterit Application 140.(3)	B. Patent No.(s)4,973,409 5,284,844 5,073,299 5,077,364 5,156,744
-	5,152,403 5,360,550 5,229,030
Additional number(s) ai	5,376,731 5,604,291 5,681,479  ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 11
Name:Timothy N. Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$440.00
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>
& McNett LLP	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument	23-3030
Circle, Suite 3700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depesit account)
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137	Control of the second of the s
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Output  Description:	/
Timothy N. Thomas  Name of Person Signing	Signature October 1, 2002  Date
Total number of pages including cover	

10/10/2002 GTON11 00000069 5073299

01 FC:581

440.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013362 FRAME: 0336** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Great Lakes Chemical Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1801 Highway 52 N.W., P.O. Box 2200, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, United States of America, is the owner of the patents listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Biolab Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor-DE5403, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents.

right, title and interest in, to and under said l	Patents.
	day of <u>September</u> , 2002.
	GREAT LAKES CHEMICAL CORPORATION ASSIGNOR
	By: Suge Jenkinkn Title: Prexy Holder
	Title: Prexy Holder
	Date: September 23, 2002
STATE OF INDIANA ) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE )	
me personally known, and who executed the	Moiche in for the above-named Assignor, to
	Calla Honnaly Notary Public
	Printed: Calla Gonzalez
	Resident of Tippe sur not County
My Commission Expires:	
5 24-300x	

184029

PATENT REEL: 013362 FRAME: 0337

## SCHEDULE A

## GLCC PATENTS ASSIGNED TO BIOLAB SERVICES, INC.

Status	ISSUED; 11.5 year maint fee due 5/27/2002. Expires 9/18/2009.	ISSUED; 11.5 year maint fee due 6/17/2002. Expires 9/19/2009.	ISSUED. Expires 2/8/2011. 11.5 year maintenance fee due 8/8/2005.	ISSUED; 11.5 year maint. fee due 6/30/2003. Expíres 2/7/2010	ISSUED; 11.5 year maint. fee due 4/20/2004 Expires 2/7/2010.	ISSUED; Maint fee due 4/6/2004 Expires 3/1/2011,
Filed	9/18/89 IS	9/19/89 IS	9/22/89 IS	2/7/90 IS:	9/26/91 ISS	3/1/91 ISS
Serial No.	07/408,859	07/409,225	07/411335	07/476208		963493 3/
<u>lssued</u>	11/27/90	12/17/91	AND WATER SYSTEMS 2/8/94	12/31/91	POLYMERIZED IN 10/20/92	10/6/92
Patent No.	4,973,409	5,073,299		5,077,364	LEIC ANHYDRIDE   5,156,744	JEOUS SYSTEMS 5,152,403
Matter No.	JS SYSTEMS 007002-000858	007002-000883	ING INDUSTRIAL M 007002-000893	LEIC ANHYDRIDE 007002-000907	SCALE USING MA 007002-000917	REATMENT OF AQU 007002-000920
Description	COOK TREATMENT OF AQUEOUS SYSTEMS *U.S. 007002-0006	COOK TELOMERIC COMPOUND *U.S.	LORENZ, GRADE, RIEBLI BIOCIDES FOR PROTECTING INDUSTRIAL MATERIALS *U.S. 5,284,844	RIDEOUT, MACQUARRIE POLYMERIZATION OF MALEIC ANHYDRIDE *U.S. 007002-000907	RIDEOUT, MACQUARRIE PROCESS FOR INHIBITING SCALE USING MALEIC ANHYDRIDE POLYMERIZED IN REACTIVE AROMATIC *U.SDIV 007002-000917 5,156,744 10/20/92 766495	PATEL COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF AQUEOUS SYSTEMS *U.S. 007002-000920 5,152,403
Case No.	GLFM-58574	GLFM-58576	GLFM- <b>585</b> 77	GLFM-58684	GLFM- <b>68585</b>	GLFM-68696 BATE

148246

PATENT REEL: 013362 FRAME: 0338

Case No.	Description	Matter No.	Patent No.	Issued	Serial No.	Filed	S. Tation
GLFM-58600 GLFM-58623	CLUBLEY, RIDEOUT INHIBITION OF SCALE *U.S CON	007002-000965	5,380,550	11/1/94	08/154,689	11/18/93	ISSUED: 7.5 year maint. fee due 5/1/2002. Expires 11/1/2011.
GLFM-58602	CLUBLEY, RIDEOUT CORROSION INHIBITION *U.S.	007002-000837	5,229,030	7/20/93	07/788,689	11/6/91	Wrapper continuation of 58600.
	TELOMERS *U.S.	007002-000952	5,376,731	12/27/94	07/887622	5/22/92	1/20/2005. Expires 11/06/2011. ISSUED: 7.5 year maint. fee due 6/27/2002.
GLFM- <b>58</b> 630	KERR, RIDEOUT TELOMERS *U.S DIV	007002-000967	5,604,291	2/18/97	08/308 C38	v Og a vio	Expires 5/22/2012.
GLFM-58641	KERR, RIDEOUT PHOSPHONIC COTELOMERS AND METHOD OF USE *U.S. 007002-000974 5,681,4	RS AND METHOD 007002-000974	<b>OF USE</b> 5,681,479	10/28/97	OB/483,431	56/7/8	ISSUED; 7.5 year maint. fee due 8/18/04. ISSUED; 7.5 year maint fee due

age 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013362 FRAME: 0339